
NJCU Gothic Knights (2-6) -vs- John Jay Bloodhounds (2-4)
12/08/10 at New York, NY (Doghouse)

 
 

 
 
NJCU Gothic Knights 74

John Jay Bloodhounds 73

Date: 12/08/10
Time: 5:00 PM
Attendance: 86
Site: New York, NY (Doghouse)
Referees: Anthony Price, Rich Coleman, Randall Amey

Score By Period 1 2 Total
NJCU Gothic Knights 37 37 74
John Jay Bloodhounds 33 40 73

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
23 Garcia,Carolina * 33 8-22 2-4 1-3 1-2 3 4 1 3 0 1 19
10 Carmona,Nidia * 40 4-7 1-1 8-10 3-0 3 4 4 10 0 6 17
24 Hernaiz,Alnisa * 33 5-15 0-1 4-4 7-9 16 4 1 10 0 1 14
33 Kaminski,Maxine * 34 2-10 0-3 2-2 1-7 8 3 2 2 0 1 6
15 Chernez,Delia * 16 1-3 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 5 1 3 0 2 2
44 Suarez,Maria 24 5-10 0-0 2-2 3-3 6 4 2 6 1 1 12
42 Obanye,Olivia 15 2-2 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 1 1 1 1 0 4
25 Clark,Tatiana 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 2 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 4-1 5 0 0 2 0 0 0

Totals - 200 27-69 3-9 17-21 22-27 49 25 13 39 2 12 74

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 16-38   42.11 % 2-4   50.00 % 3-5   60.00 %
Second Half 11-31   35.48 % 1-5   20.00 % 14-16   87.50 %
Total 27-69   39.1 % 3-9   33.3 % 17-21   81.0 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 16 Scores Tied: 8 times(s) Points in the Paint: 44 Fast Break Points: 6
Lead Changed: 10 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 26 Bench Points: 16 Largest Lead: 8 1st-07:38

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
14 Lirio, Jessica * 38 8-17 0-1 9-11 0-4 4 2 4 4 0 5 25
03 Grice, Dominique * 37 6-12 0-0 5-10 1-4 5 5 7 9 1 7 17
11 Forsythe, Jamecia * 30 4-13 0-0 3-3 5-3 8 0 1 5 4 1 11
21 Rodriguez, Shantel * 21 2-5 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 4 0 5 0 3 4
25 Cabrera, Channel * 9 2-7 0-3 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 4 0 0 4
32 Newton, Elizabeth 19 3-7 0-0 1-3 7-5 12 3 0 2 0 5 7
05 Beddoe, Allana 34 1-5 1-3 0-0 0-2 2 3 3 5 0 1 3
23 Smith, Chantelle 12 1-5 0-0 0-0 3-0 3 1 0 0 1 1 2
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-3 6 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 27-71 1-7 18-27 21-22 43 18 15 34 6 23 73

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 12-33   36.36 % 0-5   0.00 % 9-13   69.23 %
Second Half 15-38   39.47 % 1-2   50.00 % 9-14   64.29 %
Total 27-71   38.0 % 1-7   14.3 % 18-27   66.7 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 18 Scores Tied: 6 times(s) Points in the Paint: 40 Fast Break Points: 6
Lead Changed: 10 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 28 Bench Points: 12 Largest Lead: 8 2nd-08:23



First Half Box Score
NJCU Gothic Knights 37

John Jay Bloodhounds 33

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
23 Garcia,Carolina 18 4-10 1-1 1-3 0-1 1 2 0 2 0 0 10
10 Carmona,Nidia 20 1-3 1-1 0-0 2-0 2 1 2 2 0 3 3
24 Hernaiz,Alnisa 13 3-6 0-0 2-2 5-6 11 2 0 5 0 0 8
33 Kaminski,Maxine 20 2-9 0-2 0-0 1-1 2 1 2 1 0 1 4
15 Chernez,Delia 7 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 3 0 2 0 1 2
44 Suarez,Maria 12 3-6 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 3 1 4 0 1 6
42 Obanye,Olivia 8 2-2 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 0 1 0 1 0 4
25 Clark,Tatiana 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 2 0 0 0

Totals 100 16-38 2-4 3-5 13-12 25 12 7 19 1 6 37
42.1 % 50.0 % 60.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
14 Lirio, Jessica 18 3-6 0-1 2-2 0-2 2 0 1 2 0 3 8
3 Grice, Dominique 17 3-5 0-0 4-8 0-1 1 2 1 3 0 1 10
11 Forsythe, Jamecia 15 2-5 0-0 3-3 3-1 4 0 0 1 1 1 7
21 Rodriguez, Shantel 6 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 3 0 0 0
25 Cabrera, Channel 9 2-7 0-3 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 4 0 0 4
32 Newton, Elizabeth 11 1-2 0-0 0-0 3-4 7 1 0 1 0 3 2
5 Beddoe, Allana 14 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 3 2 4 0 0 0
23 Smith, Chantelle 10 1-5 0-0 0-0 3-0 3 0 0 0 1 1 2
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 12-33 0-5 9-13 10-10 20 6 4 18 2 9 33
36.4 % 0.0 % 69.2 %



Second Half Box Score
NJCU Gothic Knights 37

John Jay Bloodhounds 40

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
23 Garcia,Carolina 15 4-12 1-3 0-0 1-1 2 2 1 1 0 1 9
10 Carmona,Nidia 20 3-4 0-0 8-10 1-0 1 3 2 8 0 3 14
24 Hernaiz,Alnisa 20 2-9 0-1 2-2 2-3 5 2 1 5 0 1 6
33 Kaminski,Maxine 14 0-1 0-1 2-2 0-6 6 2 0 1 0 0 2
15 Chernez,Delia 9 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 2 1 1 0 1 0
44 Suarez,Maria 12 2-4 0-0 2-2 1-1 2 1 1 2 1 0 6
42 Obanye,Olivia 7 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
25 Clark,Tatiana 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-1 4 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 11-31 1-5 14-16 9-15 24 13 6 20 1 6 37
35.5 % 20.0 % 87.5 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
14 Lirio, Jessica 20 5-11 0-0 7-9 0-2 2 2 3 2 0 2 17
3 Grice, Dominique 20 3-7 0-0 1-2 1-3 4 3 6 6 1 6 7
11 Forsythe, Jamecia 15 2-8 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 0 1 4 3 0 4
21 Rodriguez, Shantel 15 2-4 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 4 0 2 0 3 4
25 Cabrera, Channel 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
32 Newton, Elizabeth 8 2-5 0-0 1-3 4-1 5 2 0 1 0 2 5
5 Beddoe, Allana 20 1-3 1-2 0-0 0-2 2 0 1 1 0 1 3
23 Smith, Chantelle 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 15-38 1-2 9-14 11-12 23 12 11 16 4 14 40
39.5 % 50.0 % 64.3 %



First Half Play By Play

VISITORS: NJCU Gothic Knights Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: John Jay Bloodhounds
19:58 TURNOVER  by RODRIGUEZ,SHANTEL

TURNOVER  by HERNAIZ,ALNISA 19:53
19:52 STEAL  by FORSYTHE,JAMECIA
19:45 TURNOVER  by CABRERA,CHANNEL

STEAL  by CHERNEZ,DELIA 19:44
MISS JUMPER by GARCIA,CAROLINA 19:30

19:30 BLOCK  by SMITH,CHANTELLE
REBOUND OFF by HERNAIZ,ALNISA --
TURNOVER  by TEAM 19:17

19:01 MISS 3PTR by CABRERA,CHANNEL
REBOUND DEF by HERNAIZ,ALNISA --
MISS LAYUP by GARCIA,CAROLINA 18:47
REBOUND OFF by KAMINSKI,MAXINE --
GOOD LAYUP by KAMINSKI,MAXINE(in the paint) 18:44 2-0 V 2

18:26 MISS JUMPER by CABRERA,CHANNEL
-- REBOUND OFF by FORSYTHE,JAMECIA

18:23 2-2 GOOD LAYUP by FORSYTHE,JAMECIA(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by CHERNEZ,DELIA 18:15

18:14 STEAL  by LIRIO,JESSICA

18:12 2-4 H 2
GOOD LAYUP by CABRERA,CHANNEL(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by GRICE,DOMINIQUE
GOOD LAYUP by CHERNEZ,DELIA(in the paint) 18:04 4-4
ASSIST  by KAMINSKI,MAXINE --
FOUL  by CHERNEZ,DELIA 17:52

17:52 MISS FT by GRICE,DOMINIQUE
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

17:52 4-5 H 1 GOOD FT by GRICE,DOMINIQUE
MISS LAYUP by KAMINSKI,MAXINE 17:47

-- REBOUND DEF by LIRIO,JESSICA
17:34 TURNOVER  by CABRERA,CHANNEL

STEAL  by CARMONA,NIDIA 17:33
MISS LAYUP by HERNAIZ,ALNISA 17:30

-- REBOUND DEF by RODRIGUEZ,SHANTEL
17:19 MISS JUMPER by LIRIO,JESSICA

REBOUND DEF by GARCIA,CAROLINA --
17:10 FOUL  by GRICE,DOMINIQUE

GOOD FT by HERNAIZ,ALNISA 17:10 5-5
17:10 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

GOOD FT by HERNAIZ,ALNISA 17:10 6-5 V 1
17:10 SUB IN by BEDDOE,ALLANA
17:10 SUB OUT by CABRERA,CHANNEL
17:02 TURNOVER  by BEDDOE,ALLANA

TURNOVER  by HERNAIZ,ALNISA 16:46
16:25 MISS LAYUP by RODRIGUEZ,SHANTEL

REBOUND DEF by HERNAIZ,ALNISA --
MISS JUMPER by CHERNEZ,DELIA 16:03
REBOUND OFF by HERNAIZ,ALNISA --
MISS JUMPER by CARMONA,NIDIA 15:55
REBOUND OFF by HERNAIZ,ALNISA --
MISS LAYUP by HERNAIZ,ALNISA 15:52

-- REBOUND DEF by LIRIO,JESSICA
FOUL  by CHERNEZ,DELIA 15:52

15:52 SUB IN by SMITH,CHANTELLE
15:52 SUB OUT by RODRIGUEZ,SHANTEL
15:40 6-7 H 1 GOOD JUMPER by LIRIO,JESSICA(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by KAMINSKI,MAXINE(in the paint) 15:30 8-7 V 1
15:15 TURNOVER  by GRICE,DOMINIQUE

STEAL  by KAMINSKI,MAXINE 15:14



GOOD LAYUP by GARCIA,CAROLINA(in the paint) 15:06 10-7 V 3
ASSIST  by CARMONA,NIDIA --

14:56 10-9 V 1 GOOD JUMPER by GRICE,DOMINIQUE
TURNOVER  by GARCIA,CAROLINA 14:49

14:47 STEAL  by LIRIO,JESSICA
14:42 TURNOVER  by GRICE,DOMINIQUE

MISS LAYUP by KAMINSKI,MAXINE 14:35
REBOUND OFF by HERNAIZ,ALNISA --
MISS LAYUP by HERNAIZ,ALNISA 14:32

-- REBOUND DEF by FORSYTHE,JAMECIA
14:19 MISS JUMPER by FORSYTHE,JAMECIA

REBOUND DEF by HERNAIZ,ALNISA --
TURNOVER  by HERNAIZ,ALNISA 14:15

14:14 STEAL  by SMITH,CHANTELLE
14:13 MISS LAYUP by SMITH,CHANTELLE

-- REBOUND OFF by SMITH,CHANTELLE
14:11 10-11 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by SMITH,CHANTELLE(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by GARCIA,CAROLINA 13:50
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
SUB IN by SUAREZ,MARIA 13:48
SUB OUT by HERNAIZ,ALNISA 13:48

13:48 SUB IN by NEWTON,ELIZABETH
13:48 SUB OUT by FORSYTHE,JAMECIA

TURNOVER  by CHERNEZ,DELIA 13:46
13:45 STEAL  by NEWTON,ELIZABETH
13:39 MISS LAYUP by SMITH,CHANTELLE

-- REBOUND OFF by NEWTON,ELIZABETH
FOUL  by CHERNEZ,DELIA 13:37
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 13:37
SUB IN by HERNAIZ,ALNISA 13:37
SUB OUT by CHERNEZ,DELIA 13:37

13:29 MISS JUMPER by GRICE,DOMINIQUE
REBOUND DEF by HERNAIZ,ALNISA --
MISS 3PTR by KAMINSKI,MAXINE 13:05
REBOUND OFF by HERNAIZ,ALNISA --
GOOD LAYUP by HERNAIZ,ALNISA(in the paint) 13:02 12-11 V 1

12:45 MISS JUMPER by BEDDOE,ALLANA
REBOUND DEF by SUAREZ,MARIA --
GOOD LAYUP by HERNAIZ,ALNISA(in the paint) 12:23 14-11 V 3
ASSIST  by KAMINSKI,MAXINE --
FOUL  by HERNAIZ,ALNISA 12:12

12:12 MISS FT by GRICE,DOMINIQUE
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

12:12 14-12 V 2 GOOD FT by GRICE,DOMINIQUE
12:00 FOUL  by GRICE,DOMINIQUE
12:00 SUB IN by CABRERA,CHANNEL
12:00 SUB OUT by GRICE,DOMINIQUE

TURNOVER  by SUAREZ,MARIA 11:51
11:39 MISS 3PTR by CABRERA,CHANNEL

REBOUND DEF by HERNAIZ,ALNISA --
MISS JUMPER by GARCIA,CAROLINA 11:19

-- REBOUND DEF by NEWTON,ELIZABETH
FOUL  by SUAREZ,MARIA 11:18

11:01 14-14 GOOD JUMPER by LIRIO,JESSICA
-- ASSIST  by BEDDOE,ALLANA

TURNOVER  by HERNAIZ,ALNISA 10:50
FOUL  by HERNAIZ,ALNISA 10:50
SUB IN by OBANYE,OLIVIA 10:50
SUB OUT by HERNAIZ,ALNISA 10:50

10:29 14-16 H 2 GOOD JUMPER by NEWTON,ELIZABETH(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by BEDDOE,ALLANA

10:18 SUB IN by RODRIGUEZ,SHANTEL



10:18 SUB OUT by CABRERA,CHANNEL
GOOD 3PTR by GARCIA,CAROLINA 10:12 17-16 V 1
ASSIST  by CARMONA,NIDIA --

10:01 MISS JUMPER by SMITH,CHANTELLE
REBOUND DEF by OBANYE,OLIVIA --
MISS LAYUP by SUAREZ,MARIA 09:51
REBOUND OFF by SUAREZ,MARIA --
GOOD JUMPER by GARCIA,CAROLINA 09:46 19-16 V 3
ASSIST  by SUAREZ,MARIA --

09:34 TURNOVER  by BEDDOE,ALLANA
STEAL  by CARMONA,NIDIA 09:33
TURNOVER  by GARCIA,CAROLINA 09:31

09:31 STEAL  by NEWTON,ELIZABETH
FOUL  by GARCIA,CAROLINA 09:31

09:31 TURNOVER  by RODRIGUEZ,SHANTEL
09:31 SUB IN by GRICE,DOMINIQUE
09:31 SUB OUT by LIRIO,JESSICA

MISS LAYUP by KAMINSKI,MAXINE 09:29
REBOUND OFF by CARMONA,NIDIA --
MISS JUMPER by KAMINSKI,MAXINE 09:22
REBOUND OFF by OBANYE,OLIVIA --
GOOD LAYUP by OBANYE,OLIVIA(in the paint) 09:17 21-16 V 5

09:03 MISS 3PTR by BEDDOE,ALLANA
-- REBOUND OFF by NEWTON,ELIZABETH

08:58 MISS LAYUP by NEWTON,ELIZABETH
-- REBOUND OFF by NEWTON,ELIZABETH

08:53 TURNOVER  by RODRIGUEZ,SHANTEL
08:53 SUB IN by LIRIO,JESSICA
08:53 SUB IN by FORSYTHE,JAMECIA
08:53 SUB OUT by RODRIGUEZ,SHANTEL
08:53 SUB OUT by SMITH,CHANTELLE

MISS JUMPER by GARCIA,CAROLINA 08:32
-- REBOUND DEF by NEWTON,ELIZABETH

08:27 TURNOVER  by NEWTON,ELIZABETH
STEAL  by SUAREZ,MARIA 08:26
TURNOVER  by SUAREZ,MARIA 08:15

08:00 TURNOVER  by BEDDOE,ALLANA
08:00 FOUL  by BEDDOE,ALLANA

GOOD 3PTR by CARMONA,NIDIA 07:38 24-16 V 8
07:29 24-18 V 6 GOOD JUMPER by GRICE,DOMINIQUE
07:10 FOUL  by NEWTON,ELIZABETH

MISS FT by GARCIA,CAROLINA 07:10
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by GARCIA,CAROLINA 07:10

-- REBOUND DEF by NEWTON,ELIZABETH
06:59 24-20 V 4 GOOD LAYUP by LIRIO,JESSICA(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by KAMINSKI,MAXINE 06:36
-- REBOUND DEF by NEWTON,ELIZABETH

06:21 MISS JUMPER by GRICE,DOMINIQUE
-- REBOUND OFF by FORSYTHE,JAMECIA

FOUL  by GARCIA,CAROLINA 06:19
06:19 24-21 V 3 GOOD FT by FORSYTHE,JAMECIA
06:19 24-22 V 2 GOOD FT by FORSYTHE,JAMECIA

SUB IN by CLARK,TATIANA 06:19
SUB OUT by GARCIA,CAROLINA 06:19
TURNOVER  by CLARK,TATIANA 06:06

05:55 TURNOVER  by GRICE,DOMINIQUE
TURNOVER  by SUAREZ,MARIA 05:47

05:46 TURNOVER  by BEDDOE,ALLANA
STEAL  by CARMONA,NIDIA 05:44
TURNOVER  by CARMONA,NIDIA 05:38

05:36 STEAL  by NEWTON,ELIZABETH



05:31 TURNOVER  by LIRIO,JESSICA
GOOD JUMPER by SUAREZ,MARIA(in the paint) 05:07 26-22 V 4
ASSIST  by CLARK,TATIANA --

04:58 26-24 V 2 GOOD JUMPER by GRICE,DOMINIQUE
MISS LAYUP by CARMONA,NIDIA 04:35

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
SUB IN by GARCIA,CAROLINA 04:34
SUB OUT by CLARK,TATIANA 04:34
FOUL  by SUAREZ,MARIA 04:23

04:23 26-25 V 1 GOOD FT by GRICE,DOMINIQUE
04:23 26-26 GOOD FT by GRICE,DOMINIQUE

GOOD JUMPER by SUAREZ,MARIA(in the paint) 04:07 28-26 V 2
04:02 TURNOVER  by LIRIO,JESSICA

SUB IN by HERNAIZ,ALNISA 04:02
SUB OUT by OBANYE,OLIVIA 04:02

04:02 SUB IN by CABRERA,CHANNEL
04:02 SUB OUT by LIRIO,JESSICA
03:57 FOUL  by BEDDOE,ALLANA

MISS LAYUP by SUAREZ,MARIA 03:52
03:52 BLOCK  by FORSYTHE,JAMECIA

REBOUND OFF by CARMONA,NIDIA --
MISS LAYUP by SUAREZ,MARIA 03:39
REBOUND OFF by SUAREZ,MARIA --
GOOD LAYUP by SUAREZ,MARIA(in the paint) 03:36 30-26 V 4

03:20 MISS JUMPER by FORSYTHE,JAMECIA
REBOUND DEF by SUAREZ,MARIA --
GOOD LAYUP by GARCIA,CAROLINA(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 03:12 32-26 V 6

03:12 FOUL  by BEDDOE,ALLANA
GOOD FT by GARCIA,CAROLINA 03:12 33-26 V 7

03:12 SUB IN by SMITH,CHANTELLE
03:12 SUB IN by LIRIO,JESSICA
03:12 SUB OUT by NEWTON,ELIZABETH
03:12 SUB OUT by BEDDOE,ALLANA
03:00 MISS 3PTR by CABRERA,CHANNEL

-- REBOUND OFF by FORSYTHE,JAMECIA
02:57 MISS LAYUP by FORSYTHE,JAMECIA

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
02:55 33-28 V 5 GOOD LAYUP by FORSYTHE,JAMECIA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by LIRIO,JESSICA
FOUL  by KAMINSKI,MAXINE 02:55

02:55 33-29 V 4 GOOD FT by FORSYTHE,JAMECIA
MISS JUMPER by KAMINSKI,MAXINE 02:47

-- REBOUND DEF by GRICE,DOMINIQUE
02:38 MISS JUMPER by LIRIO,JESSICA

-- REBOUND OFF by SMITH,CHANTELLE
02:35 MISS LAYUP by SMITH,CHANTELLE

-- REBOUND OFF by SMITH,CHANTELLE
02:32 33-31 V 2 GOOD LAYUP by CABRERA,CHANNEL(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by SUAREZ,MARIA 02:21
FOUL  by CARMONA,NIDIA 02:10

02:10 33-32 V 1 GOOD FT by LIRIO,JESSICA
02:10 33-33 GOOD FT by LIRIO,JESSICA

TURNOVER  by TEAM 01:38
FOUL  by SUAREZ,MARIA 01:31

01:31 MISS FT by GRICE,DOMINIQUE
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

01:31 MISS FT by GRICE,DOMINIQUE
SUB IN by OBANYE,OLIVIA 01:31
SUB OUT by SUAREZ,MARIA 01:31
REBOUND DEF by HERNAIZ,ALNISA --
TURNOVER  by HERNAIZ,ALNISA 01:24

01:23 STEAL  by GRICE,DOMINIQUE



01:20 TURNOVER  by CABRERA,CHANNEL
TURNOVER  by CARMONA,NIDIA 01:17

01:16 STEAL  by LIRIO,JESSICA
01:16 TURNOVER  by FORSYTHE,JAMECIA

MISS JUMPER by GARCIA,CAROLINA 00:52
REBOUND OFF by OBANYE,OLIVIA --
GOOD LAYUP by OBANYE,OLIVIA(in the paint) 00:50 35-33 V 2

00:46 TURNOVER  by CABRERA,CHANNEL
GOOD LAYUP by HERNAIZ,ALNISA(in the paint) 00:35 37-33 V 4
ASSIST  by OBANYE,OLIVIA --

00:26 MISS LAYUP by CABRERA,CHANNEL
BLOCK  by OBANYE,OLIVIA 00:26
REBOUND DEF by OBANYE,OLIVIA --
TURNOVER  by KAMINSKI,MAXINE 00:20

00:05 MISS 3PTR by LIRIO,JESSICA
REBOUND DEF by KAMINSKI,MAXINE --

Second Half Play By Play

VISITORS: NJCU Gothic Knights Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: John Jay Bloodhounds
SUB IN by SUAREZ,MARIA 20:00
SUB OUT by GARCIA,CAROLINA 20:00

20:00 SUB IN by SMITH,CHANTELLE
20:00 SUB IN by BEDDOE,ALLANA
20:00 SUB OUT by RODRIGUEZ,SHANTEL
20:00 SUB OUT by CABRERA,CHANNEL

MISS LAYUP by SUAREZ,MARIA 19:43
-- REBOUND DEF by GRICE,DOMINIQUE

19:35 MISS LAYUP by LIRIO,JESSICA
BLOCK  by SUAREZ,MARIA 19:35
REBOUND DEF by SUAREZ,MARIA --
TURNOVER  by CARMONA,NIDIA 19:29

19:28 STEAL  by BEDDOE,ALLANA
19:18 MISS JUMPER by LIRIO,JESSICA

-- REBOUND OFF by FORSYTHE,JAMECIA
19:15 MISS JUMPER by FORSYTHE,JAMECIA

REBOUND DEF by CHERNEZ,DELIA --
MISS LAYUP by HERNAIZ,ALNISA 19:04
REBOUND OFF by CHERNEZ,DELIA --
TURNOVER  by CHERNEZ,DELIA 19:02

18:55 TURNOVER  by GRICE,DOMINIQUE
18:35 FOUL  by LIRIO,JESSICA

MISS JUMPER by CHERNEZ,DELIA 18:29
-- REBOUND DEF by GRICE,DOMINIQUE

18:21 MISS JUMPER by BEDDOE,ALLANA
REBOUND DEF by KAMINSKI,MAXINE --

18:11 FOUL  by SMITH,CHANTELLE
GOOD FT by CARMONA,NIDIA 18:11 38-33 V 5
GOOD FT by CARMONA,NIDIA 18:11 39-33 V 6

18:11 SUB IN by RODRIGUEZ,SHANTEL
18:11 SUB OUT by SMITH,CHANTELLE
18:00 TURNOVER  by FORSYTHE,JAMECIA

TURNOVER  by CARMONA,NIDIA 17:48
17:48 SUB IN by NEWTON,ELIZABETH
17:48 SUB OUT by FORSYTHE,JAMECIA
17:36 39-35 V 4 GOOD LAYUP by LIRIO,JESSICA(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by HERNAIZ,ALNISA 17:29
17:29 STEAL  by RODRIGUEZ,SHANTEL

FOUL  by SUAREZ,MARIA 17:22
17:22 39-36 V 3 GOOD FT by LIRIO,JESSICA
17:22 39-37 V 2 GOOD FT by LIRIO,JESSICA



SUB IN by GARCIA,CAROLINA 17:22
SUB OUT by SUAREZ,MARIA 17:22
TURNOVER  by KAMINSKI,MAXINE 17:17

17:15 STEAL  by NEWTON,ELIZABETH
17:11 39-39 GOOD LAYUP by LIRIO,JESSICA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by GRICE,DOMINIQUE
FOUL  by KAMINSKI,MAXINE 17:11

17:11 39-40 H 1 GOOD FT by LIRIO,JESSICA
GOOD LAYUP by HERNAIZ,ALNISA(in the paint) 16:59 41-40 V 1
ASSIST  by GARCIA,CAROLINA --

16:45 MISS LAYUP by NEWTON,ELIZABETH
REBOUND DEF by HERNAIZ,ALNISA --
MISS 3PTR by GARCIA,CAROLINA 16:35

-- REBOUND DEF by GRICE,DOMINIQUE
FOUL  by CHERNEZ,DELIA 16:31
SUB IN by OBANYE,OLIVIA 16:31
SUB OUT by CHERNEZ,DELIA 16:31

16:31 SUB IN by FORSYTHE,JAMECIA
16:31 SUB OUT by NEWTON,ELIZABETH
16:21 MISS JUMPER by FORSYTHE,JAMECIA

-- REBOUND OFF by RODRIGUEZ,SHANTEL
16:16 TURNOVER  by RODRIGUEZ,SHANTEL

STEAL  by GARCIA,CAROLINA 16:16
TURNOVER  by GARCIA,CAROLINA 16:14

16:14 STEAL  by GRICE,DOMINIQUE
FOUL  by KAMINSKI,MAXINE 16:06
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 16:06

16:01 41-42 H 1 GOOD JUMPER by GRICE,DOMINIQUE
-- ASSIST  by LIRIO,JESSICA

MISS JUMPER by HERNAIZ,ALNISA 15:33
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by GARCIA,CAROLINA 15:22

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
15:12 TURNOVER  by GRICE,DOMINIQUE

TURNOVER  by CARMONA,NIDIA 15:01
15:00 STEAL  by GRICE,DOMINIQUE
14:57 MISS LAYUP by GRICE,DOMINIQUE

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by GARCIA,CAROLINA 14:49

-- REBOUND DEF by BEDDOE,ALLANA
FOUL  by CARMONA,NIDIA 14:37

14:37 41-43 H 2 GOOD FT by LIRIO,JESSICA
14:37 41-44 H 3 GOOD FT by LIRIO,JESSICA
14:17 FOUL  by RODRIGUEZ,SHANTEL

MISS JUMPER by GARCIA,CAROLINA 14:14
REBOUND OFF by HERNAIZ,ALNISA --
MISS LAYUP by GARCIA,CAROLINA 14:07

14:07 BLOCK  by GRICE,DOMINIQUE
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 14:06
13:55 41-47 H 6 GOOD 3PTR by BEDDOE,ALLANA

-- ASSIST  by GRICE,DOMINIQUE
TURNOVER  by HERNAIZ,ALNISA 13:47

13:45 STEAL  by RODRIGUEZ,SHANTEL
13:35 MISS JUMPER by FORSYTHE,JAMECIA

REBOUND DEF by HERNAIZ,ALNISA --
MISS JUMPER by HERNAIZ,ALNISA 13:23

13:23 BLOCK  by FORSYTHE,JAMECIA
-- REBOUND DEF by LIRIO,JESSICA

FOUL  by GARCIA,CAROLINA 13:18
13:09 MISS JUMPER by FORSYTHE,JAMECIA

REBOUND DEF by KAMINSKI,MAXINE --



GOOD LAYUP by CARMONA,NIDIA(in the paint) 13:01 43-47 H 4
13:01 FOUL  by LIRIO,JESSICA

GOOD FT by CARMONA,NIDIA 13:01 44-47 H 3
12:59 SUB IN by NEWTON,ELIZABETH
12:59 SUB OUT by FORSYTHE,JAMECIA
12:51 TURNOVER  by GRICE,DOMINIQUE
12:51 FOUL  by GRICE,DOMINIQUE

TURNOVER  by HERNAIZ,ALNISA 12:48
12:47 STEAL  by GRICE,DOMINIQUE
12:46 MISS LAYUP by GRICE,DOMINIQUE

REBOUND DEF by GARCIA,CAROLINA --
GOOD LAYUP by GARCIA,CAROLINA(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 12:42 46-47 H 1

12:29 MISS LAYUP by RODRIGUEZ,SHANTEL
-- REBOUND OFF by NEWTON,ELIZABETH

12:28 46-49 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by NEWTON,ELIZABETH(in the paint)
FOUL  by HERNAIZ,ALNISA 12:28

12:28 MISS FT by NEWTON,ELIZABETH
REBOUND DEF by KAMINSKI,MAXINE --
GOOD JUMPER by CARMONA,NIDIA 12:16 48-49 H 1
ASSIST  by HERNAIZ,ALNISA --

12:03 MISS 3PTR by BEDDOE,ALLANA
-- REBOUND OFF by NEWTON,ELIZABETH

FOUL  by GARCIA,CAROLINA 12:01
12:01 MISS FT by NEWTON,ELIZABETH

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
12:01 48-50 H 2 GOOD FT by NEWTON,ELIZABETH
11:45 FOUL  by NEWTON,ELIZABETH

GOOD FT by HERNAIZ,ALNISA 11:45 49-50 H 1
GOOD FT by HERNAIZ,ALNISA 11:45 50-50

11:45 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
SUB IN by CLARK,TATIANA 11:45
SUB OUT by GARCIA,CAROLINA 11:45

11:32 TURNOVER  by GRICE,DOMINIQUE
TURNOVER  by OBANYE,OLIVIA 11:15

11:06 MISS LAYUP by GRICE,DOMINIQUE
-- REBOUND OFF by NEWTON,ELIZABETH

11:03 MISS LAYUP by NEWTON,ELIZABETH
REBOUND DEF by CLARK,TATIANA --

10:54 FOUL  by RODRIGUEZ,SHANTEL
GOOD FT by CARMONA,NIDIA 10:54 51-50 V 1
GOOD FT by CARMONA,NIDIA 10:54 52-50 V 2

10:54 SUB IN by FORSYTHE,JAMECIA
10:54 SUB OUT by NEWTON,ELIZABETH

FOUL  by CARMONA,NIDIA 10:46
10:46 MISS FT by LIRIO,JESSICA

REBOUND DEF by KAMINSKI,MAXINE --
TURNOVER  by HERNAIZ,ALNISA 10:25

10:24 STEAL  by GRICE,DOMINIQUE
FOUL  by HERNAIZ,ALNISA 10:21

10:21 MISS FT by LIRIO,JESSICA
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

10:21 52-51 V 1 GOOD FT by LIRIO,JESSICA
MISS LAYUP by HERNAIZ,ALNISA 10:11

10:11 BLOCK  by FORSYTHE,JAMECIA
-- REBOUND DEF by LIRIO,JESSICA

10:02 52-53 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by LIRIO,JESSICA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by GRICE,DOMINIQUE

09:55 FOUL  by RODRIGUEZ,SHANTEL
MISS FT by CARMONA,NIDIA 09:55

-- REBOUND DEF by FORSYTHE,JAMECIA
09:43 MISS JUMPER by RODRIGUEZ,SHANTEL

REBOUND DEF by KAMINSKI,MAXINE --



TURNOVER  by HERNAIZ,ALNISA 09:24
09:22 STEAL  by LIRIO,JESSICA
09:20 52-55 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by LIRIO,JESSICA(fastbreak)(in the paint)

FOUL  by OBANYE,OLIVIA 09:20
09:20 52-56 H 4 GOOD FT by LIRIO,JESSICA

SUB IN by SUAREZ,MARIA 09:20
SUB IN by CHERNEZ,DELIA 09:20
SUB OUT by OBANYE,OLIVIA 09:20
SUB OUT by KAMINSKI,MAXINE 09:20

09:20 SUB IN by NEWTON,ELIZABETH
09:20 SUB OUT by RODRIGUEZ,SHANTEL

TURNOVER  by CARMONA,NIDIA 09:13
FOUL  by CARMONA,NIDIA 09:13

09:01 TURNOVER  by GRICE,DOMINIQUE
TURNOVER  by SUAREZ,MARIA 08:56

08:55 STEAL  by LIRIO,JESSICA
08:47 52-58 H 6 GOOD LAYUP by NEWTON,ELIZABETH(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by FORSYTHE,JAMECIA
TURNOVER  by CLARK,TATIANA 08:40
SUB IN by GARCIA,CAROLINA 08:40
SUB OUT by CLARK,TATIANA 08:40
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 08:38

08:23 52-60 H 8 GOOD LAYUP by FORSYTHE,JAMECIA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by GRICE,DOMINIQUE

GOOD 3PTR by GARCIA,CAROLINA 07:55 55-60 H 5
ASSIST  by CARMONA,NIDIA --

07:44 MISS LAYUP by GRICE,DOMINIQUE
-- REBOUND OFF by NEWTON,ELIZABETH

07:42 MISS LAYUP by NEWTON,ELIZABETH
REBOUND DEF by HERNAIZ,ALNISA --
MISS LAYUP by GARCIA,CAROLINA 07:32
REBOUND OFF by GARCIA,CAROLINA --
GOOD LAYUP by GARCIA,CAROLINA(in the paint) 07:29 57-60 H 3

07:16 MISS JUMPER by LIRIO,JESSICA
REBOUND DEF by CHERNEZ,DELIA --
MISS JUMPER by GARCIA,CAROLINA 06:54

-- REBOUND DEF by BEDDOE,ALLANA
06:34 TURNOVER  by NEWTON,ELIZABETH
06:34 SUB IN by RODRIGUEZ,SHANTEL
06:34 SUB OUT by FORSYTHE,JAMECIA

GOOD LAYUP by SUAREZ,MARIA(in the paint) 06:21 59-60 H 1
ASSIST  by CHERNEZ,DELIA --

06:10 TURNOVER  by BEDDOE,ALLANA
STEAL  by HERNAIZ,ALNISA 06:08
MISS LAYUP by HERNAIZ,ALNISA 06:03
REBOUND OFF by CARMONA,NIDIA --
GOOD LAYUP by CARMONA,NIDIA(in the paint) 06:02 61-60 V 1

05:40 61-62 H 1 GOOD JUMPER by LIRIO,JESSICA
-- ASSIST  by GRICE,DOMINIQUE

TURNOVER  by CARMONA,NIDIA 05:26
05:25 STEAL  by NEWTON,ELIZABETH
05:21 TURNOVER  by LIRIO,JESSICA

STEAL  by CHERNEZ,DELIA 05:20
05:04 FOUL  by NEWTON,ELIZABETH

GOOD FT by SUAREZ,MARIA 05:04 62-62
GOOD FT by SUAREZ,MARIA 05:04 63-62 V 1

05:04 SUB IN by FORSYTHE,JAMECIA
05:04 SUB OUT by NEWTON,ELIZABETH
04:55 TURNOVER  by FORSYTHE,JAMECIA

MISS JUMPER by GARCIA,CAROLINA 04:41
-- REBOUND DEF by FORSYTHE,JAMECIA

04:32 63-64 H 1
GOOD LAYUP by GRICE,DOMINIQUE(fastbreak)(in the
paint)



-- ASSIST  by LIRIO,JESSICA
04:16 FOUL  by RODRIGUEZ,SHANTEL

GOOD FT by CARMONA,NIDIA 04:16 64-64
GOOD FT by CARMONA,NIDIA 04:16 65-64 V 1

04:12 TURNOVER  by LIRIO,JESSICA
STEAL  by CARMONA,NIDIA 04:11
TURNOVER  by CARMONA,NIDIA 04:05

04:05 STEAL  by GRICE,DOMINIQUE
FOUL  by CHERNEZ,DELIA 03:49

03:49 65-65 GOOD FT by GRICE,DOMINIQUE
03:49 MISS FT by GRICE,DOMINIQUE

REBOUND DEF by KAMINSKI,MAXINE --
SUB IN by KAMINSKI,MAXINE 03:49
SUB OUT by CHERNEZ,DELIA 03:49
TURNOVER  by CARMONA,NIDIA 03:29

03:18 65-67 H 2 GOOD JUMPER by FORSYTHE,JAMECIA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by BEDDOE,ALLANA

GOOD LAYUP by HERNAIZ,ALNISA(in the paint) 02:57 67-67
ASSIST  by SUAREZ,MARIA --

02:35 MISS JUMPER by LIRIO,JESSICA
-- REBOUND OFF by GRICE,DOMINIQUE

02:32 67-69 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by GRICE,DOMINIQUE(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by SUAREZ,MARIA(in the paint) 02:26 69-69
ASSIST  by CARMONA,NIDIA --

02:13 MISS LAYUP by FORSYTHE,JAMECIA
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

02:05 69-71 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by RODRIGUEZ,SHANTEL(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by GRICE,DOMINIQUE

MISS LAYUP by SUAREZ,MARIA 01:50
01:50 BLOCK  by FORSYTHE,JAMECIA

REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by KAMINSKI,MAXINE 01:45
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by CARMONA,NIDIA 01:34

01:33 STEAL  by GRICE,DOMINIQUE
01:30 TURNOVER  by GRICE,DOMINIQUE
01:25 FOUL  by GRICE,DOMINIQUE

GOOD FT by KAMINSKI,MAXINE 01:25 70-71 H 1
GOOD FT by KAMINSKI,MAXINE 01:25 71-71
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 01:25

01:13 MISS LAYUP by LIRIO,JESSICA
-- REBOUND OFF by FORSYTHE,JAMECIA

01:09 MISS LAYUP by FORSYTHE,JAMECIA
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

00:58 MISS JUMPER by LIRIO,JESSICA
-- REBOUND OFF by RODRIGUEZ,SHANTEL

00:54 TURNOVER  by FORSYTHE,JAMECIA
STEAL  by CARMONA,NIDIA 00:52
MISS LAYUP by CARMONA,NIDIA 00:49
REBOUND OFF by HERNAIZ,ALNISA --
MISS LAYUP by HERNAIZ,ALNISA 00:46
REBOUND OFF by SUAREZ,MARIA --

00:46 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
TURNOVER  by SUAREZ,MARIA 00:45

00:44 STEAL  by RODRIGUEZ,SHANTEL
00:38 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
00:27 TURNOVER  by RODRIGUEZ,SHANTEL

STEAL  by CARMONA,NIDIA 00:26
GOOD LAYUP by GARCIA,CAROLINA(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 00:22 73-71 V 2

00:14 TURNOVER  by FORSYTHE,JAMECIA
00:13 FOUL  by GRICE,DOMINIQUE

GOOD FT by CARMONA,NIDIA 00:13 74-71 V 3



MISS FT by CARMONA,NIDIA 00:13
-- REBOUND DEF by NEWTON,ELIZABETH

00:13 SUB IN by NEWTON,ELIZABETH
00:13 SUB OUT by GRICE,DOMINIQUE
00:05 74-73 V 1 GOOD LAYUP by RODRIGUEZ,SHANTEL(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by LIRIO,JESSICA
MISS 3PTR by HERNAIZ,ALNISA 00:00
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --


